

SOUTH EAST LOCAL ENTERPRISE PARTNERSHIP

DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FORM FOR BOARD MEMBERS and NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVES

DISCLOSURE BY MEMBER OR NOMINATED REPRESENTATIVE

NAME: John Lamb

ORGANISATION: Southend on Sea Borough Council

JOB TITLE: Leader of the Council

- a) I declare that neither I, nor any members of my immediate family (spouse, spousal equivalent, and dependants), have a relationship or other interests of a personal and/or financial nature which could conflict with my duty to the South East LEP, unless stated below (for example, membership of an external body or the undertaking of outside work, including voluntary or unpaid work, or with anyone who has, or seeks to have, dealings with the South East LEP)
- b) I confirm that no close family member is also a South East LEP representative, or has the ability to exercise significant influence over the South East LEP agenda or activity, unless stated below.
- c) I acknowledge my responsibility as a Board Member/ Nominated Representative to advise the South East LEP Secretariat of any modifications that would be needed with respect to the above statements resulting from changes in my situation or changes in the list of entities, upon which I am advised.

NATURE OF INTEREST: (work related/personal relationship/financial interest etc)

Reside at 77 Vardon Drive, Leigh on Sea, Essex, SS9 3SJ

Borough Councillor for West Leigh Ward, Southend on Sea Council

Chairman of the Kent and Essex Inshore Fishery Conservation Authority(IFCA)

Chairman of the Association of IFCA's

Vice President of the North Sea Commission

Anglia Region Flood Defence Committee

In Receipt of TFL Pension

Member of the Grand Lodge of England

Signed:	J damb	Date: 17 th November 2016	